CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE	: 12/12/23		CHAN	GE ORDER NO.	F-1 (Final)	
CONTRACT FOR	:	Ridgeway D	rainage Impr	ovements		_
PROJECT NO.	:	_				
OWNER						
CONTRACTOR		es, LLC		-		
You are hereby reque	sted to comply wit		ges from the	contract plans		
(Supple		Specifications Attached	d)		DECREASE in Contract Price	INCREASE in Contract Price
	IPTION	UNIT	UNIT	C.O.		iii oomidat i nee
	SEE ATTACHED	BREAKDOWN OF COS	PRICE TS / SUMMAR	QNTY. RY OF QUANTITIE	ES	
				TOTALS	\$ 48,213.04	\$ -
		NET C	HANGE IN CO	NTRACT PRICE	(\$48,2	13.04)
Original Contract Price:					\$	423,305.56
Previous Change Order(s) Amo	unt:			_	\$	-
The amount of the Contract will	be INCREASED I	by the Sum Of:		_	Dollars	
The Contract Total Including thi	s and previous Ch	ange Orden Will De				\$ (48,213.04)
The Contract Period Provided for	or Completion Will	range Olders will be) :		Dollars	
This document will beco				Unchanged):		\$ 375,092.52
		Be (Increased)	(Decreased) (• ,	63	
Accepted		Be (Increased)	(Decreased) (• ,	63	\$ 375,092.52
Accepted	ome a supplement	Be (Increased) to the contract and	(Decreased) (all provision	s will apply hen	63 eto. 1	\$ 375,092.52 Days.

CHANGE ORDER #F-1 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES) RIDGEWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NO. 2024-021PW CONTRACTOR: CARY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

		.111 01	TOTAL	, MII331331F1	F 1				
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	FINAL	FINAL T	OTAL	C.O F-1 TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$22,250.00	\$ 22,250 00	1	\$ 22,	250,00	\$0.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250 00	1.00	\$ 4,	250 00	\$0.00
3	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	102	SY	\$11.03	\$ 1,125.06	134 00	\$ 1,	478.02	\$352 %
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC. JUNCTION BOX	5	EA	\$900.00	\$ 4,500 00	3 00	S 2,	700 00	(\$1,800 00)
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET	5	EA	\$900.00	\$ 4,500 00	5.00	\$ 4,	500 00	\$0.00
6	REMOVAL OF 36" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	627	LF	\$14.50	\$ 9,091.50	627.00	\$ 9,	091.50	\$0.00
7	REMOVAL OF 36" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	200	LF	\$14.50	\$ 2,900 00	200 00	\$ 2,	900 00	\$0.00
8	REMOVAL OF 15" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	29	LF	\$14.50	\$ 420 50	29 00	\$	420 50	\$0.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING WOOD FENCE	78	LF	\$22,00	\$ 1,716 00	78 00	\$ 1,	716 00	\$0 00
10	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES	ı	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000 00	1.00	\$ 4,	000 000	\$0.00
11	SAWCUTTING	91	LF	\$12.50	\$ 1,137.50	91.00	\$ 1,	137.50	\$0.00
12	CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL	16	TONS	\$52.50	\$ 840 00	24.00	\$ 1,3	260 00	\$420,00
13	GRANULAR RCP PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION	150	CY	\$52.50	\$ 7,875 00	150 00	\$ 7,8	875.00	\$0.00
14	BORROW EXCAVATION	225	CY	\$26.00	\$ 5,850 00	185 00	\$ 4,8	310 00	(\$1,040 00)
15	EXCESS EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$16.00	\$ 1,600 00	65 00	\$ 1,0	040 00	(\$560 00)
16	36" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	24	LF	\$122.00	\$ 2,928 00	24 00	\$ 2,9	228 00	\$0.00
17	58" X 36" RCAP DRAINAGE PIPE	792	LF	\$242.00	\$ 191,664 00	792 00	\$ 191,6	564.00	\$0 00
18	58" X 36" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$2,450.00	\$ 2,450 00	1.00	\$ 2,4	150.00	\$0.00
19	7' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET	5	EA	\$5,700.00	\$ 28,500 00	5.00	\$ 28,5	00.00	\$0.00
20	R C JUNCTION BOX, PER PLANS	1	EA	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	3 00	\$ 16,2	200 00	\$10,800 00
21	16" STEEL CASING FOR SANITARY SEWER	16	LF	\$260.00	\$ 4,160 00	16 00	\$ 4,[60 00	\$0.00
22	CONCRETE, CLASS B	5	CY	\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	8 00	S 14,0	00 00	\$5,250 00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	102	SY	\$74.00	\$ 7,548 00	134 00	\$ 9,9	16 00	\$2,368 00
24	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	5 00	\$ 7,5	00.00	\$3,000.00
25	SOLID SODDING	3250	SY	\$6.00	\$ 19,500 00	2,916 00	\$ [7,4	96 00	(\$2,004 00)
26	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500 00	1 00	\$ 2,5	00 00	\$0.00
27	TEMPORARAY FENCING / BARRIER	-	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500 00	1.00	\$ 3,5	00 00	\$0.00
28	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,850.00	\$ 4,850 00	1.00	\$ 4,8	50.00	\$0.00
29	UTILTY REALIGNMENT / ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000 00	0,00	\$	-	(\$15,000 00)
30	ONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000 00	0 00	\$	-	(\$50,000.00)
				TOTALS	\$423,305.56		\$375,092.52		(\$48,213.04)